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60 DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION

SENT'IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(d)
DATE: 8/2/2025

To:  President/CEO — Hamaton Automotive Technology Co., Ltd.
California Attorney General’s Office;
District Attorney’s Office for 58 counties;
City Attorney’s for San Francisco, San Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

From: Keep America Safe and Beautiful

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a California nonprofit corporation acting in the interest of the general public.
Keep America Safe and Beautiful seeks to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in
California and, if possible, to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in such

items. This Notice is provided to the parties listed above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et
seq. (“Proposition 657). The violations covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures, routes of exposures,
and types of harm potentially resulting from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical”) identified below as
follows:

Product Exposure: See Section VII. Exhibit A

Listed Chemical: Di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Routes of Exposure: Ingestion and Dermal absorption

Types of Harm: Carcinogen, Birth Defects and Reproductive Toxicity

This Notice by Keep America Safe and Beautiful, 10512 Sycamore Avenue Stanton, CA 90680,
657-621-3809. _

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a nonprofit corporation dedicated to protecting the
environment, improving human health, and supporting environmentally sound practice.

Lance Nyugen is the Chief Executive Officer and a responsible individual within Keep America
Sate and Beautiful. ; :

NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE) _

The specific type of product that is causing consumer exposures in violation of Proposition 65, and that is covered
by this Notice, is listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A in Section VII below. All products within the
type covered by this Notlce shall be referred to hereinafter as the “products.”

The sale of these products in the state of California dating at least as far back as February 18, 2025, are subject to this
notice. As a result, exposures to the listed chemical from the use of the products have been occurring without clear
and reasonable warnings as required by Proposition 65. Without proper warnings regarding the toxic effécts of

_ exposures to the listed chemical, resulting from contact with the products, California citizen lack the information

necessary to make informed decisions on whether and how to eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the toxic
chemxcal from the'reasonably foreseeable use of the products.
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Iv.

VI.

California citizens, including children, through the act of buying, acquiring or utilizing the products, are exposed to

- the listed chemical in homes, workplaces, and places throughout California where these products are used. By way

of example but not limitation, exposures occur when California citizens use, store, move, hold, or otherwise handle
these products, the listed chemical transfers onto the hands through routine touching of the parts and portions of the
products containing readily available surface amounts of the listed chemical and is subsequently absorbed through
the skin. Exposure may continue to occur for a significant period after the initial contact. These activities cause
California citizens to be exposed directly through migration of the listed chemical from the products. California
citizens likely to be exposed are men, women, and children. These violations and threatened violations pertain to
Proposition 65 chemicals that are listed as Reproductive Toxicity.

CONTACT INFORMATION
Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the following address:

Keep America Safe and Beautiful
c/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy
11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100
San Diego, CA 92130

Tel: (858) 746-9554

Email:p65attorney@stephaniesylaw.com

PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For general information concerning the provisions of Proposition 65, please feel free to contact the Office of
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (“OEHHA”) Praposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6900.
For the Violator’s reference, I have attached a copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA.

RESOLUTION OF NOTICED CLAIMS

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, [ intend to file a citizen enforcement lawsuit against the alleged
Violator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement to: (1) recall products already sold or
undertake best efforts to ensure that the requisite health hazard warnings are provided to those whom have received
such products; (2) provide clear and reasonable warnings for products sold in the future or reformulate such products
to eliminate the DEHP exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in
California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to time-consuming and-expensive litigation, please feel free to contact my counsel identified in Section III

. above. It should be noted that neither my counsel nor I can: (1) finalize any settlement until after the 60-day notice

period has expired; nor (2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Attorney who received this Notice.
Therefore, while reaching an agreement with me will resolve my claims, such agreement may not satisfy the public
prosecutors. ' ’

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION .
THIS INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL.CODE REGS,. §12903 (b)(4).

Identified below is a specific example of a product recently purchased and witnessed as being available for purchase
or use in California that is within the category or type of offending product covered by this Notice. Based on
publicly available information, the retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or
type of product are also provided below. [ believe and allege that the sale of the offending products also has
occurred without the requisite Proposition 65 “clear and reasonable warnings” at one or more locations and/or via
other means including, but not limited to, transactions made over-the-counter, business-to-business, through the
Internet, and/or via catalog by the Violator and other distributors and retailefs of the manufacturer.

Product* : Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)



Heavy Duty Wheel Weight Hamaton Automotive

Pliers Technology Co., Ltd. Hamaton
: Automotive
Technology Co.,
Ltd.
EXHIBIT A
Products: Such As* ‘ D]glf)l)liins
Heavy Duty Wheel Weight H(?avy Dty Wiicel Weighs
Pliers Pliers

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposure to the listed
chemical from other items within the product category/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending product of the
type listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator
is obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or
category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within
the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the requisite toxic warnings

are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.



L o '. APPENDIX A 4 S
o OFFICE QF Ef \I\/JD\ NMENT .\'L E T HATARD ASSESSMENT
b . CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OTECTION AGENCY

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC FNFDRCEJ\/'{EI\"TACT OF 1596
(PROPOSITION 65): A SUMMARY

The following summary has been prapared by the Califoris Ofice of Environmanial Health Hezzrd
Assassment (OEHHA), the lead sgency for the implemznistion of the Safs Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Act of 1985 (commanly known as : “

"Proposition 857). A copy of this summary must bz included 2 an'sfiachmant to any notice of violztion

! servad upon an alleoad violator of the Act, The stmmeary providas basic information zbout.the pr ovisions'

of the law, and is mi:ndad 10 serve only as a convenient source of gensral information. I is ne: iniended-
to provide amhor:qauve guidance on the msaning or applicaiion of ths law. Thz rzader is diracizd 1o the
statute and OEHHA implementing regulaiions (sz2 citations below) for further information.

FOR INFORMATION CONC"P NING THE BASIS FOR THE A ALLEGATIONS IN 7 THE NOTICE
RELATED IO VOUR BUSINESS, CONTA TTH PERSON IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE.

' Thetexiof Propostiion 63 (Hzalth and Saiz ny Codz. Sections 25249.5 through 25248,13) 5 availablz
- onliris at: hitp://oehha.ca.gov/prap6sila W/D 5law72003. Fiml.. Ra gul tions that provida morz specific
guidance on compliance, and that specify procedurss o be followsad by the State in carrying out certain
aspacits af ihe law, are found in Tille 27 of ths uah:or‘nd Codz o7 .\a;u ziions, sections 25102 through

= =

© 27001, These implementing ragulations ar= availsble onlins at:
' hiip: //o~hha ca. oov/propsb/lnwlPESPegs himi.

WHAT DOES PROPOSITION 55 REQUIRE?

The "Proposiion 55 Lisi.” Undar Propesition 85, the lzad ncy (OEHHA) publishas e list of
chamicals that ara known {o the State of Califomia fo cause cancer and/or r= eproductive toxicity,
Chemicals are placad ori the ropasition 65 list if they arzs known to cause cancer and/or birth deizcis or
other reproductive harm, such =s damage o) : g .

i /
.
"L allfurther regulaiory raierences are o szctions of Tiile 27 of the California Code of Regulations uniess
otherwise indicaizd, The siziute, rzgulstions and ralzva %;aae law ara availzble on the OEHHA websjis

Lat hittpy //\,vwm oehha ca, gov/propGS/lcv\//md:; himl,
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mzlz or mals rzproduciiva s)s'sﬁs‘ or {o tha davelopin

The curreni Proposition 65 fist of chamicals is availeb

ves
.oovierops 5/orons 5 list/Nawiist. himl.

Q"(

VA

fon 63, "Businags=s ihat producs:
ls must comply with the Tallowing:

Clsar 2nd rezsonable warnings. A business is fequirsd 1o warn a parson bejors .
“knowingly and intzntionally” exposing that parsoh {o a lisiad chemical unlass an exzmption applias, Tha i
warning given must be "clesr and rasonsble.” This mzans that the warning must: (1) clzarly maka Anown

that the chamical involvad i3 known io cause cancer, or birth defacts or other raproduciiva harm; and (2)

be given in such a way that i will eiieciively rzach ihe parson before hz or sha is &Xposad io thai '
chemical, Some expasuras ars EXempiirom the Warming raguiramant undar cariain cir cumsiznces ‘

discussad below,,

Srohibiion from dischsr ;es Into drinking weizr, & businzss musi noi knowmoly d]Suncfﬂr' or rafezsa
3 HSL‘SD Cﬂ;’ﬁ!f‘al into watsr.or onio }ano wherz It passes or prabzbly will pass’inio 2 source of drmkmg
WaisT, Soma cnschar:as ars a%eﬁpt rom this requrcr‘l_m ungzr cerisin cir cumstancas discussed balow:,

DOES PROPOSITION 65 PROVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS?

“Yes. You should consult the current varsion of the siatuis and regulations
(http:/Mavw.oshha.ca.gov/propes/lawiindax.himl) fo dstermins all applicable examptions, ths most
common of which sr= the fa?lo\f\(ing: , ) ' : s :

1

srjoZ. Propasiiion 63 wammg raou:r—mcms do not apply uniil 12 monihs aftsr the chernc 1 hzs

Proposition €3 discharas prohibition doas not applyioa cischargz or releasz of a

Sraca
e=n listad. . Ths
el

chemical ‘har iakas ch* less than 20 monms aiier ihe listing of the chami . v :

...... ot Lh: "“dﬂfal aL e ar IOC.:‘

Qovnrnmcm, 25 Wc” as eniitias operafmo pubhc watar syslﬂrn:. ars sxampt. a o

: C :
Nzlihzsr ths \-\'armng raquiramant nor ths dJSCnarg= S
ewer emplovezs, This includes all

S=X

Businsssas With nins or fawer employsszs,
prohibiiion spplies {0 & business that employs 2 (ma{ of ning or 7
employzes, not just thase pr=5cm in Cn“leﬂla o

T pmon @ e
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- Expesures io Naturally Occurring Chai

reproduciive toxicity, if an individual were 2

Exposures thai pose no slgnkicant risk of cancer, For chemicals that arz lis stzd Uﬂdi“ Propnsiicn
s known to.the Siate to causs cancer, 5 waming Is nat raquirzd ff the business causing i

Szmonsirsts iat ihe 2xposurs occurs 5t 2 e vel that DOS:S. no significant fisk. 'T_his means that ths .

sxposurz is c_aIcu‘Jan (0 result in noi morz than one s¥cess casz of cancar in 100,000°In alviduzls

expesad ovar 2 70-yzar liizime. Tha Propesttion 63 ragulations identify specific “No Significant Risk

Lavals” » ' o

(NSRLs) formany lisiad carcinogsns. Exposures below thass lavels are s#&mptiTom the wamning ’

requirement, See OEHRHA's w=bsiiz at: - . o

hitp:/lwww.oshha.ca.goviprop65/g=iNSRALs. himl or  list of NS RLz, and Seciion 25701 &t seq. of ths

regulzations for information concarning how these levals ars ca}c lat=d, &

ZXocsUrss st Wh/rjrol_uc: N6 obszrvablz reoroduciive sfzet 2t 1,000 dmas the I2vel in Gussiion,- : 3 ¢

253

For ch—mlcﬁs known to the Stats to cause raproductivs toxicity, a warnmg is not raguirsd if the busin

causing the sxposure-can demonstraie thai tha =xposure will producs no observable sfiect, even =t 1,000

times the level in qusstion. In other words, the level of exposura musi be below the "no cbservable efizct

level” d‘\"d°d by 1,000. This number is known as the Maximum Allowable Dose Leval

22 OEHRA's wabsiiz at: hiip://www.oehha.ca, Qo\//propeD/QJ\NQPLS himl for 2 list of MADLs

U\/L-\DL\.
and Saction 25801 &f seq, of th= ragulations for information concaming how these levels are calculatad

jczls in Food, Certain exposures to chemicals that naturally”

occur in joods (i.2., that do not result from ariy known human activity, including activity by someone other -

than the person causmg the ex rz) are exempt from the waming requiremenis of ih2 faw. If the
¢hamical is 2 contaminani? if must be reducad o the Iow t lavel j=asible. Regulations v“D("”“”Q ihis

zxamptiion can be found in Saciion 25501 :

rasultin 2 "sicnid ricel eniering any source

=it zmouni” of the {ist i=d cherm
o7 ai /r,ﬁfmcr wsizh, Tha prohmmon rorm discharges into drinking watar doas not apply if the dischay argsr is
sble to demonstratz that a “significant zmount” fﬁ= listed chemical has hat, does not, or will not pass
inio or probably pass into a source of drinking waier, and that the dischérg)% complizs with 2ll other

applicable laws, rzgulations, permits, raquir:mem-s, or orders: A "signiticant amount” maans an) . o
detectable amount, except an amount that would ma=t the “no ‘significant risk” leval for chemicals that o .

cause cancer or thai is 1,000 times bslow the “no obsarvahle effzci® |evel for chemicals Lhal cause

xposed tc that amount ini drinking watar. . . - :
! ; 1

c
&
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Sze S=ction 25501(a)(4), : ’ | | |




Ho 1s PEOPCSITION 85 ENFDRCED?

(R ki

Entorcemant Is carrizd oy trough civil lawsuiis. ]
any disvict 2kdmay, or cerizin city ztiornays

thz public imzrasi - bui only ziter providing notics of the =

appropriais disirict atiornay and cliy atiornay, and
provige adequata information 1o aflow = racipien
notice must comply with

27 and sections 2100-3102 of This 11, A privats pary

ihe information and procadural raquiramants s
may not pursue an indspandén; eniors

nese lawsuiis may bs

tha businas accussgd
i

5
h

brought by the 23 ey Ganzral,

.
. Lawsuits may also bs broughi by privaiz barias acting i
llegzd violation io ihe Atiomnay Genszral, the

o7 ine vidlation. The notics must

& naiure of the allzgeg violation, Tha
pscifiad In Saction 25903 o7 Title

emani

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE Law OR &

action under Proposition 65 i one ot the governmanial offigiajs notzd abovs injtiatas 8N enforcameani

action wiihin sixty days of the notice,

sinass found to be'in violztian of Pranosition 65 is subject to civil pznakias of Up io §2,500 per day
orsarad by 2 couri to Stop commiiting the violziion,

[l

Ab
far each violztion, In aaditior, the business may bs
ciion beszd on'carizin axposuras i tha allzged violstor

A private party may nci filz an anforcamani a
: Of 2XDosuras, the Aot orovigas zn apporiunity for tha

mesis-specific conditions. For tha iollowing typas
businass lo corract the allzgad violation: :

osure o, alcohalic baversgas that are consumzd on ths allzqed violzior's bremises io tha

s ,L\-.ﬂ EXP
axizni ansfie consumptian is permitiad by law;
o An exposurz to 3 Proposiiion 85 listad chemical in 3 fo0c or be\/er;-_)ge preparsd and Sold on the

primarily intended for immediaia consumptlon on- or ofi-
2lly addzd to'the food, and was
nedessary io rendar the

EexX
allegad violator's premisas hat i
emises. This only applies if the chemical was not intzntion
fprmed by cooking or similar preparation of food or baverags Componants
i0od or beverags palatzhle or io avoid microbiolagical contamination; . N

An 2xposurs io =nviranmental tobacco smoks causad by aniry 'of persons (othar than employzss)
on premises owned or operaiad by the allagzd viajzior wherz smoking js permiti=d at any location
on the premises; ' : :

¢

exhaust, to the 2xieni the =x 0SUre occurs inside 5 =~
) v

 An exposura io listzd chemijcals jn angins
ator.and primarily intendad jor parking non-
B \

tacility owned or oparaizd by the allzg=d viol
commarsial vehicles,

[a private parly alleges that a violation occurrsd basad on one of the eéxposuras describad sbovs,
ihe private party must first provide the allegad violator a notjcs of special compliance procadurs
end proot of compliance form. : o

A copy of the notice of special compliance procadurs and orocy of,cqmpliance Torm is inc}uded in /—\pjpendfx B

and can be downlozded from OEHHA's website at: . - ‘ }

hﬁpz//oehha.ca.gov/prop65/la»\//p65}alN?ZOOB..hfm!. . o
EGULATIONS., . ‘

ftion 65 mplamaniation Office 2t (918)

‘Contsct the Ofiice of Envirenmental realth Hzzard Assessment's Propos
445-8500-or via =-maif st . : . ’
PE5Public.Comments @oehha.ca.gov,

Reviszd: Mey 2017 | , : _ .




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Stephanie Sy, hereby declare:

1.

[ 3]

Dated: 8/2/2025

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged that the
party identified in the notice has violated Health and Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings;

[ am the attorney for the noticing party;

[ have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise
who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed
chemical that is the subject of this action;

Based on the information obtained through those consultations, and on all other information in
my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. I
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private action" means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth in the statute;

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.e., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and
relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persons).

Stephanie Sy——




PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

['am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, aﬁd not a party to the within action;
my business address is, 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130.
On 8/2/2025, I served the following documents:

60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE §25249.7(d);

PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY;

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL)

on the Violator listed below. via First Class Certified Mail through the United States Postal Service by
placing true and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and providing such envelope
to a United States Postal Service Representative:

Current President or CEO

Hamaton Automotive Technology Co., Ltd.
47815 West Rd Ste D109

Wixom, Michigan 48393

as well as providing copies of the notice to the public enforcers by placing a true and correct copy in a
sealed envelope, addressed to each party listed below and served as follows:

By Uploading onto hitp://0ag.ca.gov/propbd3/add-60- The Attorney General of the State of California-
dav-notice - '

By placing each envelope in a United States Postal The District Attorneys for 32 California Counties and;
Service Box, first class postage pre-paid The City Attorneys for Los Angeles and San Jose.

By sending electronic mail , The following Counties: Alameda, San Joaquin, San

Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,
Riverside, Tulare, Ventura, Yolo, Monterey,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego,
‘| Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Inyo, Mariposa, Merced,
Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Orange and Calaveras -

The City Attorneys for San Diego and San Francisco

A list of address for each of the recipient's is attached.

Executed on 8/2/2025 Carlsbad, California




prot .
+ By US First Class iifail:

{ COLUSA COUNTY
" 547 Market Street, Ste. 102
. Colusa, CA 95932

'DEL NORTE COUNTY
-'450 H Street, Room 171
 Crescent City, CA 95531

: ALPINE COUNTY
:PO Box 248
‘Marlkleeville, CA 96120

‘EL DORADO COUNTY
{778 Pacific Street:
'Placerville, CA 95667

AMADOR COUNTY
1708 Court Street #202
'Jackson, CA 95642

FRESNO COUNTY
2220 Tulare Street, Ste. 1000 .
‘Fresno, CA 93721 °

GLENN COUNTY
PO Box 430
Willows, CA 95988

BUTTE COUNTY
25 County Center Drive --
Administration Building

Oroville, CA 95965

HUMBOLDT COUNTY
825 5th Street '
Eureka, CA 95501

By Tlectronic Mail:
ALAMEDA COUNTY

Attn: Nancy O’Malley
CEPDProp65@acgoy.org

CALAVERAS COUNTY
© Attn: Barbara Yook i
Prop63Env(@co.calaveras.ca us

" CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Attn: Stacey Grassini
coracsini@contracnstada org

INYO COUNTY
Attn: Thomas L. Hardy
invoda@invocounty.us

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Attn: Summer Stephan
SanDiegoDAProp63@sdeda.ore

SAN DIEGO CITY ATTORNEY
Atm: Mark Ankcon_;
CitvAtvProob3(@sandiego.cov

“SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
© Attn: Tori Verber )
'DAConsumer,EnViror}m:htb}@.siecda

org

¥

MADERA COUNTY
209 West Yosemite Avenue
Madera, CA 93637

MARIN COUNTY.
3501 Civic Center Drive,
Room 130 )
San Rafael, CA 94903

MENDOCING COUNTY
PO BOX 1000 .
Ukiah, CA 95482

- MODOC COUNTY

204 S. Court Street, Room 202
Alturas, CA 96101

MONO COUNTY
POBOX 617
Bridgeport, CA 93546

Coﬁnty of Los Angeles

" 210 West Temple Street,

Suite 18000
Los Angeles, CA 20012-3210

ORANGE COUNTY
341 The City Drive S., #407
Or_zmge, CA 92868

"SAN BENITO COUNTY

419 4th Street
Hollister, CA 95023-3801

"ORANGE COUNTY

Attn: Christina Lajos |

Propé5Notice(@da.ocgov.com

LASSEN COUNTY

Altn: Michelle Latimer
mlatimer(@co lassen.ca.us

MARIPOSA COUNTY
Attn: Walter W. Wall
mcda@maﬁnosaeounhnor‘g

MONTEREY COUNTY
Attn: Jeannine M. Pacioni

. Prop63DA(@co.monterev.ca.us

NAPA COUNTY
Attn; Alison Haley
CEPD(@countvofnana.org

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY

" Attm Gregory Alker

Gregorv.alker@sfeov.are

SAN FRANCISCO CITY

" Attn: Valerie Lopez”

Valerie.Lopez@sfcivattv.ore

SAN LUIS OBISPO CQUNTY
Attn: Eric J. Dobroth
cdobro’d]@co,slo.ca_usv

L

SAN MATEO COUNTY
400 County Center, Third Floor.
Redwood City, CA 94063 .

 SHASTA COUNTY
1355 West Street < .
Redding, CA 96001 -

SIERRA COUNTY
- 100 Courthouse Square
Downieville, CA 95936

SISKIYOU COUNTY
POBOX 986
Yreka, CA 96097

SOLANO COUNTY
675 Texas Street, Ste. 4500
Fairfield, CA 94533

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
316 N. Mountain View Ave
San Bemardino, CA 92415-0004

KERN COUNTY
1215 Truxtun Avenue-
Baltersfield, CA 93301

LAKE COUNTY
255 N. Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 935453 -

IMPERIAL COUNTY
040 West Main Street, Ste. 102
El Centro, CA 92243

NEVADA COUNTY
Altn: Clifford H. Newell
DA .Proo63@co.nevada. caus

PLUMAS COUNTY
Attn?’ David Hollister
davidhollister@countvofolumas.com

1

- STANISLAUS COUNTY

8§32 12th Street, Ste. 300
Modesto, CA 933353

SUTTER COUNTY
446 2nd Street, Suite 102
Yuba City, CA 9599]

.TEHAMA COUNTY

PO BOX 519
Red Bluff, CA 96080 .

TRINITY COUNTY
PO BOX 310
Weaverville, CA 96'093

TUOLUMNE COUNTY
423 No. Washington Strest
Sonora, CA 95370

" YUBA COUNTY

215 Fifth Street, Ste. 152

Marysville, CA 95901

Office of the City Attomey
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
200 N. Main Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012 -

Offfice of the City Attorney
City of San Jose

200 East Santa Clara Street
16th Floor .
San Jose, CA 95113

KINGS COUNTY
1400 West Lacey Blvd.

. Hmford, CA 93230

" SONOWA COUNTY

Attn: -Stephan R. Passalacqua
Jibarnes@sonoma-county.ore

TULARE COUNTY
Aftn: Phillip J: Cline
Prop65(@co.tulare.ca.us

RIVERSIDE COUNTY _
. +Attn: Paul E, Zellerbach
Proo65@riveoda.org

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Attn: Anne Marie Schubert
Prop65@sacda.org

'SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
Atm: Christopher Dalbey
DAPron65@co.santa-barbara caus’

- VENTURA COUNTY

Attn: Gregory D, Totten
dasuecialops@yvenra.ore

YOLO COUNTY
Attn: Jeff W, Reisig
cfend@volocounty.ore

PLACER COUNTY
~Attn: Morgan Briggs Gire
Dprop63(@olacer.ca gov

SANTA CLARA COUNTY
.Attn: Bud Porter
EPUt@da.scceov.org .

" SANTA CRUZ COUNTY *-
(Attn; Jeffrey S, Rosell
Proo63DA@santacruzeounty.us

MERCED COUNTY

“Attn: Kimberly Lewis

Prop63@countyofmerced.com




